Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harpreet SINGH	03/07/2008
Steffen WALTER	02/29/2008
Toni WEINSCHENK	03/03/2008
Norbert HILF	02/29/2008
Oliver SCHOOR	02/29/2008
Claudia TRAUTWEIN	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMATICS BIOTECHNOLOGIES GMBH
Street Address:	Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15
City:	Tubingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12180170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500755585

Fax Number: (202)220-2285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: bkinney@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa A. Lavenue

Address Line 1: BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN et al.

Address Line 2: 555th Street, NW, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2912919-017000

PATENT

REEL: 022114 FRAME: 0722

\$40.00

CH \$40.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Kinney
Total Attachments: 5 source=60953161_Assignment#page1.tif source=60953161_Assignment#page2.tif source=60953161_Assignment#page3.tif source=60953161_Assignment#page4.tif source=60953161_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022114 FRAME: 0723

Socket No. I1081020.P1 Client Ref.: P116

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Harpreet Singh a citizen of Germany, residing at Ferninand-Christian-Baur-Str. 12, 72076 Tubingen, Germany

Steffen Walter a citizen of Germany, residing at Blumenstrasse 1, 72411 Dusslingen, Germany

Toni Weinschenk, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Morgenrain 15, 73773 Aichwald, Germany

Norbert Hilf, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Wengertacker 17, 72138 Kirchentellensfurt, Germany

Oliver Schoor, a citizen of Germany, residing at Charlottenstrasse 21, 72070 Tubingen, Germany

Claudia Trautwein, a citizen of Germany, residing at Nelkenweg 2, 42489 Wuelfrath, Germany

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors") have or may have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional application for United States Patent entitled Novel Immunogenic Epitopes for Immunotherapy which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2007, as application serial number 60/953,161;

WHEREAS, it is agreed that Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH, a Germany corporation, having its principal place of business at, Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15, 72076 Tuebingen, Germany, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest, worldwide: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

Cocket No. I1081020.P1 lient Ref.: P116

provisional application, (ii) in and to said provisional application, (iii) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent application; and (iv) in and to any non-provisional patent applications filed or which are hereafter filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from such non-provisional patent applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH as Assignee, for the interest and for the sole use and behalf of Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors agree to communicate to the said Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Immatics

Client Ref.: P116

Biotechnologies GmbH, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date Witness: flel All Printed Name of Witness Angela Arena Manual Ma
29.7.2008 Date Steffer Walter
Witness:
Date July Toni Weinschenk
Witness: She Date: 3,3,08 Printed Name of Witness S, Freigang
29.02.2008 Date Norbert Hilf Witness: 5.02.08 Printed Name of Witness 6, 1560000

Docket No. I1081020.P1 Client Ref.: P116

<u>02/99</u> (08 Date	Oliver Schoor	
Witness:		Date:
Printed Name of Witness Treiga	29	
Date	Claudia Trautwein	
Witness:	oladdia Hadiweiii	Data
Printed Name of Witness		Date:

Docket No. I1081020.P1 Client Ref.: P116

Date	Oliver Schoor	1
Witness:	Date:	***********
Printed Name of Witness		
29.02.08	(Trubuta	
Date	Claudia Trautwein	A CONTRACTOR SERVICE SERVICES
Witness: S./e	Date: 29 02	08
Printed Name of Witness S, +	Cigano	